Regular tracking of the progress of construction through geo - tagging
2. Regular tracking of geo - tag8ing on the Bhuvan Server
3. Reg,ular follow up with ULBs for timely geo - ta8gang

1

N tL0tt/ 4Ol20L7 -

HrA-r/FTS-
90282 30 Dt:15.03.2021

certified that out of INR 19,12,700/- (Rupees

Nineteen Lakhs Twelve Thousand and Seven

Hundred only) of grants sanctioned during the
year 2020 - 21, in favor of H & UD Department,

Government of Odisha Under this

Ministry/Department Letter No. given an the

margin and NIL on account of unspent balance of

the previous year, a sum of IlNR 12,73,300/-

(Rupees Twelve Lakh Seventy Three Thousand

and Three Hundred only) ] has been utilized for
the purpose of Gee-tagging of BLC houses under

Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (Housing for All -

Urban) for which it was sanctioned and that the

balance amount of Rs. 6,39,400/- is adjusted

towards the funds utilised from the State Budget